

Your ref: SLZ211D Our ref: GBJ9986U

25 Nov 2020

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

TEL: 6419 1000

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Accident involving SLZ211D and GBJ9986U Along Junction Of Ang Mo Kio Ave 1 on 22/10/2020 at 1440hrs

We refer to the above said accident.

Our investigation reveals that you are the insurers of the vehicle SLZ211D at the material time of the accident and that the said accident was caused solely by the negligence of the driver insured by your company. We hereby propose a direct settlement for our client's claim.

We enclosed herewith copy of

- 1 Final Repair Invoice
- 2 Authorisation Letter
- 3 GIA Search Fee

We are instructed to claim the following

1	Costs of Repair -Lump Sum (\$2,844.30 + 7% gst)	\$ 3,043.40
2	Loss of Use (\$200.00 x 04 days)	\$ 800.00
3	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00

Grand Total: \$ 3,845.40

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client's claim.

Thanks & Warmest Regards,

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 Customer Service Hotline 6262 8888

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Company Registration Number: 200204110W GST Registration Number: M90368446L

Letter of Authorisation

Date	:		
То	:	MBM \	WHEELPOWER PTE LTD
		160 Si	n Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722
FROM		:	DONGAH GEOLOGICAL ENGINEERIN((Name of Owner & Policyholder)
CLAIM	VEHICLE No	:	GBJ9986U
ACCIDE	ENT DATE	:	22/10/2020
LOCATION		:	JUNCTION OF ANG MO KIO AVE 1
OTHER	VEHICLE	:	SLZ211D
1 a.	I hereby auth Proceed with (the vehicle);	the repai	M WHEELPOWER PTE LTD to :- ir (the repair) to the above accident (the accident) damaged vehicle
()	Act as sole a and / or bodil (Claim again	y injury su	pal agent to claim on my behalf for the damaged to the vehicle ustained as a result of the accident from third party and / or resolved insurer)
(\(\)	and / or bodily	/ injury su stion unti	al agent to claim on my behalf for the damaged to the vehicle istained as a result of the accident from third party and / or third party I the claim is wholly completed, settled and / or resolved.
2	reports / docu other relevant	ments, co parties, c	uthorisation shall include without limitation paying for all the relevant orresponding and negotiating with the insurer / third party and any correspondance of any nature with solicitors, appointing solicitors to ne claim and, any or all such other tasks concerning the settlement,

resolution and / or completion of the claim.

EXCEPT:	
---------	--

3

5

6

a.

- a. Such as matters or task that the insurer / third party and / or the law requires me to personally attend to; and b. The submission of the claim to the insurer (Where applicable) I understand if I submit a claim of whatever nature to my own insurer [FOURTEEN DAYS (14 days)] after the accident (or such other time stipulated by my own insurer and / or the law), such claim will not or may not be accepted by my own insurer. I further confirm and accept that :a. To the extent permitted by laws :i) I will indemnify and keep MBM indemnify in connection with or arising from the claim; and ii) That not with outstanding the agreement or otherwise, under no circumstance will I (jointly or severally) in any manner hold MBM liable for losses / damages of whatever nature arising or in connection withthe claim. b. MBM does not guarantee and never represent that the insurer / third party will fully indemnify me for the damage and / or the repair's cost and, that I shall be and continue to be liable to MBM for the whole of the repair's cost. As the extend to which the insurer / third party will indemnify me or be liable is not conclusive, I agree to place a deposit of \$ _____ (excluding Gst) for the repair's cost. I agree and accept MBM deposit refund policy, If the final successful percentage of indemnification / contribution / laibility from or of the insurer / third party in respect of the repair's cost to me;
 - b. 100% FULL REFUND

NO REFUND

50% and below -

- I shall inform and forward to MBM all correspondence and letters received by me from the insurer / third party, any other insurer, solicitors governmental authorities and / or, any other relevant party.
- I shall fully co-operate with and act expeditiously on any requests by MBM, particularly the signing / endorsement / execution of any "Discharge Voucher", failling which I shall be liable to MBM for the full repair costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.
- In any case if the claim is repudiated by the insurer of the third party, I shall be liable to MBM for the full repair costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.
- ∮ 10 I shall not :
 - a. respond to correspondence and letter; and
 - b. negotiate agree or accept any other from the insurer / third party or any other relevant party; without consultation of and expressed approval from MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.
 - In consideration hereof (including without limitation MBM's agreeing to repair the vehicle and defer demanding payment of the repair's cost), I wholly assign to MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD. All proceeds of the claim for :-
 - a. the repair's costs and
 - b. damage, compensation, interest, cost (including party-to-party legal costs on a full indemnity basis and expenses in connection with the accident, repair and / or claim; which MBM shall be further entitled to apportion in its absolute discretion with any excess being paid by MBM to me as it deems fit in its absolute discretion.
- I further confirm that payment to MBM or to any person (which shall include a body corporate) authorised by you to receive payment in lieu shall constitute a good effective discharge of the payment obligations by any party of the aforesaid proceeds of my claim and that I shall not be authorised in law to receive payment.

	l underst	and and agree that MBM will not be liable if:
	a.	the delay of receiving parts is caused by suppliers
	b.	the Loss of Use/Loss of income claim amount provided by the insurer of the third party is lower than desired and that MBM will not top up to the expected amount.
	MBM has	the right not to disclose any correspondences to the cilent.
	Owner & P	olicyholder's Signature / Company Stamp (if appicable); or
	Authorising Name	party's Signature / Company Stamp (if appicable) DONGAH GEOLOGICAL ENGINEERING CO., LTD, SINGAPORE BRANCH
	NRIC	: T01FC6184K
	Address	·
		an
	Withness's	Ok. A. A. I
	Name :	SMIM) LEE
1	VRIC :	

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurers' Subrogated Clerim and/or

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims
[Note: I'his Notice supersedes any
inconsistencies found in this
Discharge Voucher]

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK</u> AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$3,500.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>GBJ 9986U</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>22/10/2020</u> (date) along <u>JUNCTION OF ANG MO KIO AVE 1</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLZ 211D.</u>

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 16/11/2020 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **DONGAH GEOLOGICAL ENGINEERING CO LTD SINGAPORE** (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **GBJ 9986U** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>GBJ 9986U</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 20_2 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

TEL: 6419 1000

Attn:

1

Motor Claims Dept

Tax Invoice:

31003

Date:

25-11-2020

Vehicle No.:

GBJ9986U

Make / Model:

SSANGYONG

Chassis No.:

KPADA1EESJP329529

Engine No.:

67296022615228

Year of Make:

2018

Accident Date:

22-10-20

S/N DESCRIPTION

COSTS OF REPAIR - LUMP SUM

Amount S\$

\$

2,844.30

Total: \$ 2,844.30 7% GST: \$ 199.10 Amount Due S\$ \$ 3,043.40

> For & on behalf MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

> > repared by: Ivy Lwi

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722

Customer Service Hotline 6262 8888 www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Company Registration Number: 200204110W GST Registration Number: M90368446L



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-20-129104

Date of Request:

23/10/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

quiry Date

23/10/2020

∟nquiry By

Ong Hui Xiang

TP Vehicle No.

SLZ211D

Accident Date

22/10/2020

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SLZ211D	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	15/03/2020-14/03/2021	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-129104

Date of Request:

23/10/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

Inquiry Date

23/10/2020

_nquiry By

Ong Hui Xiang

TP Vehicle No.

SLZ211D

Accident Date

22/10/2020

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 October 2020 2:46 PM

To: jonyewcc@gmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 211D(AIG) AND GBJ 9986U AT/ALONG ANG MO KIO

AVE 1 & MARYMOUNT JUNCTION ON 22/10/2020

27 Oct 2020

Mr Yew Chee Chon [By Email Only]

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SLZ211D

Our Ref: CC4/AIG20011576/ps3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 211D(AIG) AND GBJ 9986U AT/ALONG ANG MO KIO AVE 1 & MARYMOUNT JUNCTION

ON 22/10/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBJ 9986U against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

Claim Audit

	AUDIT	TRAIL		
No.	. On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	26 Oct 2020 14:23	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> DONGAH GEOLOGICAL ENGINEERING .	[A] Lee Su Li
2	2020	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206375) SSANGYONG ACTYON SPORTS 2.2 D 6AT 2WD ABS E6 (A).	[A] Lee Su Li
3	26 Oct 2020 14:23	Clm Created	Reg No: GBJ9986U. Acct Date: 2020/10/22. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)	[A] Lee Su Li
4	26 Oct 2020 14:23	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lee Su Li
5	2020	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/04	[A] Lee Su Li
6	26 Oct 2020 14:23	Mandate	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lee Su Li
7	2020	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimen Administrator
8	26 Oct 2020 14:23	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] Lee Su Li
9			[None] -> ACCUSER4	[A] Lee Su Li
10		•	ACCUSER4 -> KENNETH KONG	[A] Lee Su Li
11	2020	Adj Im. Advice Submitted	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/04	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
12			Cur.Req: 3525.40 : Liability: 100% (BOLA 27) *Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: $$3,043.40 + (b)LOU(4days x $120.00)$: $$480.00 + (c)LTA/GIA$ search fee: $$2.00 = Total$: $$3,525.40$ *Vehicle Model: Ssang Yong (2157cc) *3 recommendation repair days $+1PRS = 4days$ *For yo	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
13	2020	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/04	[I] Loh, Chee-Heng
14	07 Dec 2020 13:27	Mandate	Approved:3525.40.	[I] Loh, Chee-Heng

■ Date To ■ ■ Audit Type None ■ Go Date From

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2621259	27 Oct 2020 16:52:26	Video Upload	Motor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	GBJ9986U	CHEW HSIAO TONG	xx.xx
2621328	27 Oct 2020 17:35:40	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	GBJ9986U	SLZ211D	11.00
2650747	01 Dec 2020 13:54:41	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBJ9986U	SLZ211D	11.00